

SLP(C)No. 4569 OF 2001

ITEM No.202

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4569/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2001 in MA 2079/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AMAN EDUCATION SOCIETY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGAR PALIKA NIGAM, BHOPAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., permission to submit
addl. document(s), directions and prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 17/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

In view of the letter circulated by learned advocate
for the petitioner, the special leave petition is adjourned
by four weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master